# 504116488 11/30/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4163158

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
			Name	Exec	ution Date
ERICK RAMOS				11/10,	/2016
RODOLFO OMAR CALD	ERON			11/16	/2016
CLAUDIA CRUZ				11/29/	/2016
JOCELYN MOCTEZUMA	4			11/10	/2016
RICARDO ZAVALA				11/11/	/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	FORD	GLOE	BAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		
Street Address:	330 TC	WN (	CENTER DRIVE		
Internal Address:	FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH, SUITE 800				
City:	DEARBORN				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	48126				
	l				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			1	
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		1536	4655		
CORRESPONDENCE D	<u>лтл</u>				
Fax Number:	AIA	(248)	358-3351		
	e sent to	` '	e-mail address first; if that is un	successful, it will	be sent
• • •	orovideo	•	hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser	nt via US Mail.	
Phone:		• •	358-4400		
Email:			eting@brookskushman.com		
Correspondent Name:			EN E. FELDMAN		
Address Line 1:			TOWN CENTER		
Address Line 2:			FLOOR		
Address Line 4:		SOU	THFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075-1238		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:		83717865		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			KAREN E. FELDMAN		
SIGNATURE:			/Karen E. Feldman/		

**REEL: 040468 FRAME: 0074** 

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 5		
source=Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Assignment#page3.tif		
source=Assignment#page4.tif		
source=Assignment#page5.tif		

Please direct all correspondence to: 28395

#### Attorney Docket Number 83717865

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	CUP HOLDER ASSEMBLY
This declaration is direc	ed to:
	tached application, or I States application or PCT international application number filed on (1 hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date a
number into this form w	then they become known.)
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I hat including the claims.	e reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part app	b disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including table disclose information which became available between the filing date of the print of PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delawar hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and fc of the ASSIGNEE, its s for the inventions and d name or names, or in m	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over un NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the lar e, having its principal place of business at Dearborn. County of Wayne, and State of Michiga s the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title a reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the rig accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Pate scoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their ov name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney tion number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial N , Filing Date November 30, 2016 ), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to t
applications, in and to the	sors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provision the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organization as claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisiona ue applications.
including applications f organizations, and to pe	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all pape or Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmen form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representativ ecure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
or imprisonment of not i	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by finger than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INV	
Inventor: <u>Erick R</u>	<u>mos</u> Date: <u>10/Nov/2016</u>
Signature:	
Note: An Amiliador De	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this for
	a succes of research of equivalently, allocating manning the entitle inventive entity, must accompany dris for in form for each additional inventor.

PATENT REEL: 040468 FRAME: 0076 Please direct all correspondence to: 28395

Attorney Docket Number 83717865

## ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	CUP HOLDER ASSEMBLY
This declaration is direct	ted to:
	ttached application, or d States application or PCT international application number
	filed on (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and
number into this form w	hen they become known.)
The above-identified app	plication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I ha including the claims.	ve reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part app	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for plications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior mal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delawar hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and fk of the ASSIGNEE, its s for the inventions and d name or names, or in m insert the serial/applica 15/364,655	ment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto INOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws re, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and breign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent iscoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own y name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to ation number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. Filing Date November 30, 2016 ), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the
applications, in and to t	ssors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional he inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations ons claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, sue applications.
including applications f organizations, and to pe	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental erform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent :	and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge t or imprisonment of not	hat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF IN	
Inventor: <u>Rodolfo</u>	Omar Calderoti Date: 16/ACJ/2010
Signature:	- Jul
1 4	

PATENT REEL: 040468 FRAME: 0077 Please direct all correspondence to: 28395

Attorney Docket Number 83717865

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	CUP HOLDER ASSEMBLY
This declaration is direc	rted to:
	attached application, or 2d States application or PCT international application number filed on (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and
number into this form v	when they become known.)
The above-identified ap	plication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I has including the claims.	ave reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the o	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part ap	to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for oplications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior onal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delawa hereinafter referred to interest, domestic and f of the ASSIGNEE, its for the inventions and c name or names, or in m insert the serial/applic 15/364,655 ASSIGNEE, its succe applications, in and to t	when agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto HNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws are, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and breign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own by name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to attoin number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No
including applications organizations, and to p	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental erform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent	and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF IN	
Inventor: <u>Claudia</u>	<u>Critz</u> Date: <u>NOV 29, 2016</u>
the second secon	
Signature:	That's

#### PATENT REEL: 040468 FRAME: 0078

•

Attorney Docket Number 83717865

#### ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

This declaration is directed to: X The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number	date and
X The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number	date and
filed on filed on (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing number into this form when they become known.)	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified ap including the claims.	plication,
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, incl continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	uding for the prior
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set of PORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue or of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Mereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letter for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's at insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: S 15/364,655	f the laws Michigan, , title and ; the right ers Patent their own ttorney to erial No. ver to the
ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any pr applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental orge including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, di reexaminations and reissue applications.	rovisional anizations
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and a including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergove organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representations are necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.	ernmental
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.	
1 hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 100 or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.	)I by fine
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Jocelyn Moctezuma Date: 10 Au 16	
Signature:	
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.	this form.

PATENT REEL: 040468 FRAME: 0079

PATENT

**REEL: 040468 FRAME: 0080** 

#### Attorney Docket Number 83717865

## ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	CUP HOLDER ASSEMBLY
This declaration is dire	ted to:
Unite Unite	attached application, or ed States application or PCT international application number filed on (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and here the shoreman leaver )
number into this form v	when they become known.)
The above-identified ap	oplication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I h including the claims.	ave reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application
I believe that I am the c	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part at	to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for oplications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior onal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TEC of the State of Delaws hereinafter referred to interest, domestic and of the ASSIGNEE, its for the inventions and name or names, or in r insert the serial/applie 15/364,655 ASSIGNEE, its succe applications, in and to	when agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unter HNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the law are, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigar as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title an foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Pater discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their ow ny name, at its or their election (and 1 hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to cation number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No , Filing Date November 30, 2016 ), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the essors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisions the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations.
including all applicati reexaminations and rei	ons claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional
including applications organizations, and to t	r myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernments perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representative o secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent	and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge or imprisonment of no	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fin more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF IN	IVENTOR , , , ,
Inventor: <u>Ricarde</u>	<u>1 Zavala 41 Date: 11/11/2016</u>
Signature:	
- Charles	

### **RECORDED: 11/30/2016**